WHEREAS, the National Night Out campaign provides an opportunity for neighbors in the City of Mansfield to join over 38 million neighbors across 16 thousand communities from all 50 states, U.S. territories, and military bases worldwide; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes strong police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live and work; and

WHEREAS, neighbors in the City of Mansfield assist the Mansfield Police Department through joint community-building efforts and support National Night Out 2022; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that all neighbors of Mansfield come together with police and work together to build a safer, more caring community; and

NOW, THEREFORE I, Mayor of the City of Mansfield, Texas, do hereby call upon all neighbors of the City of Mansfield to join the Mansfield Police Department and National Association of Town Watch in support for

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 4, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I do hereby set my hand and cause the official seal of the City of Mansfield to be affixed this 12^{TH} day of September, 2022.